



PRESS RELEASE

PR. No. 280/2022

ASANTE GOLD CORPORATION (ASG) –

CAPITAL ACTIVITY REPORT
FROM AUGUST 1, 2022, TO AUGUST 22, 2022

ASG has released the attached announcement for the information of the general investing public

Issued in Accra, this 24th
day of August 2022.

- E N D -

Distribution:

1. All LDMs
2. General Public
3. Company Secretary, ASG
4. Central Securities Depository, (Registrars for ASG shares)
5. Custodians
6. Securities and Exchange Commission
7. GSE Council Members
8. GSE Notice Board

For enquiries, contact:

Head of Listings, GSE on 0302 669908, 669914, 669935

***XA**

ASANTE GOLD CORPORATION

 Created By: Vanessa Lee
 Document Created: 2022-08-23 4:10 PM

C01 - COMMON SHARES
Include Back Date = Yes
Capital Activity Summary - 1 Aug 2022 - 22 Aug 2022

	Outstanding
Beginning Balance	317,222,462
Shares/Units Issued	37,180,047
Cancelled	0
End Balance	354,402,509

Capital Activity Details - 1 Aug 2022 - 22 Aug 2022

DATE	REFERENCE	SHARES/UNITS	APPROVED CAPITAL
2022-08-01	Balance as at Opening of Business on 01 Aug 2022	0	317,222,462
2022-08-03	TREASURY DIRECTION-SIMON P. LEARMOUTH	72,363	317,294,825
2022-08-04	TREA DIR : HAYWOOD	200,000	317,494,825
2022-08-05	TREA DIR : VARIOUS	200,000	317,694,825
2022-08-08	TREA DIR : HAYWOOD	500,000	318,194,825
2022-08-10	TREA DIR : KINROSS GOLD	34,962,584	353,157,409
2022-08-11	TREASURY DIRECTION-V. VLADIMIROVNA	40,000	353,197,409
2022-08-15	TREASURY DIRECTION-DESJARDINS SECURITIES	300,000	353,497,409
2022-08-18	TREASURY DIRECTION - VARIOUS	905,100	354,402,509
2022-08-22	Balance as at Close of Business on 22 Aug 2022	0	354,402,509